Knights Landing Cemetery District

Purpose: A board of trustees appointed by the County Board of Supervisors act as the governing body for

cemetery districts. Trustees are granted powers to own, operate, improve and maintain

cemeteries as well as provide interment services within its boundaries.

Land Service Area: 33.62 sq. miles (21,515 acres)

Population: 1,154

Cemetery Acreage: 6.2 acres developed

Provided Services: Interment of human remains. Primarily serves the population of Knights Landing.

Contact Information:

Julie Gardner (Secretary)

Email: archerklcemetery@gmail.com

Mailing Address: PO Box 97 Phone: (530) 312-9057

Knights Landing, CA 95645

Makeup of Membership: Three voting members

Membership Terms: 4 year terms, with terms ending the 1st Monday of January per CA Health and Safety

Code 9024.

Frequency and time of meetings: Second Monday or Tuesday or every month (please check with dist.)

Knights Landing Community Center

43351 Third Street

Knights Landing, CA 95645

Current Committee membership and terms:

Member	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
Cecilia Bravo Salgado	11/12/2024	1/1/2029
Paula Felipe	5/7/2024	1/6/2025
Patricia Tamayo	7/23/2024	1/4/2027

How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this advisory body may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors' Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application on our website at www.yolocounty.gov Government> Advisory Bodies. For more information please call the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195.

Last updated: 11/12/24